VIOLATION NOTICE

State of Missouri

In the Circuit Court of Boone County
Municipal Division, City of Columbia
600 E. Broadway

Columbia Missouri, 65201

Within the aforesaid City and State:

I, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that I have probable
cause to believe that:

Defendant Name: Travis Tucker
Address: 22 N 10th St, Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: 573-442-8220 Email address: ttucker/@mybleuevents.com

On or about (date): November 14, 2020 Time: 6:45pm
Did then and there commit the following offense and the facts supporting this belief are as
follows:

On November 14, 2020 at 5:35 pm, I received a picture from my Supervisor of Environmental
Health of The Atrium violating the Public Heath Order. The Atrium was hosting an event and in
the pictures it showed multiple patrons not wearing masks. Upon arrival at 6:45 pm, [ walked in
and saw multiple patrons walking around without a mask on, I then asked for the person in
charge. Travis Tucker then came out and asked why we were here. We stated we were with the
Health Department and we received a complaint about multiple violations showed within the
photo. Mr. Tucker stated that he cannot control his customers and said he was not the “mask
police”. Mr. Tucker stated that “Health Department had single handedly ruined Columbia
Business” while pointing his finger at me. I then stated that he was responsible for enforcing the
order while having patrons in his establishment. I have attached the picture to this NOV

That these facts herein are true and constitute a violation of Section 11-115 of the Columbia
Code of Ordinances for a violation of Section 1.04 of Order No. 2020-11, promulgated on
September 18, 2020 by the Director of Public Health and Human Services and punishable under
Section 11-81 and 1-8 of the Columbia Code of Ordinances.

Enforcement Officer Signature:

7"7%% Settte

Enforcement Officer Name (printed): Taylor Settle



VIOLATION NOTICE

State of Missouri

In the Circuit Court of Boone County
Municipal Division, City of Columbia
600 E. Broadway

Columbia Missouri, 65201

Within the aforesaid City and State:

I, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that I have probable
cause to believe that:

Defendant Name: Travis Tucker

Address: 22 N 10th St, Columbia, MO 65201

Phone: 573-442-8220 Email address: ttuckeri@mybleuevents.com
On or about (date): November 14, 2020 Time: 6:45pm

Did then and there commit the following offense and the facts supporting this belief are as
follows:

On November 14, 2020 at 5:35 pm, I received a picture from my Supervisor of Environmental
Health of The Atrium violating the Public Heath Order. The Atrium was hosting an event and in
the pictures it showed multiple patrons not socially distanced. Upon arrival at 6:45 pm, after the
conversation about the mask violation, I told Travis Tucker he was in violation of social
distancing requirements. He did not address the violations in the picture.

That these facts herein are true and constitute a violation of Section 11-115 of the Columbia
Code of Ordinances for a violation of Section 1.03 of Order No. 2020-11, promulgated on
September 18, 2020 by the Director of Public Health and Human Services and punishable under
Section 11-81 and 1-8 of the Columbia Code of Ordinances.

Enforcement Officer Signature:

72%% Settte

Enforcement Officer Name (printed): Taylor Settle



VIOLATION NOTICE

State of Missouri

In the Circuit Court of Boone County
Municipal Division, City of Columbia
600 E. Broadway

Columbia Missouri, 65201

Within the aforesaid City and State:

I, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that [ have probable
cause to believe that:

Defendant Name: Travis Tucker
Address: 22 N 10th St, Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: 573-442-8220 Email address: ttucker@mybleuevents.com

On or about (date): November 14, 2020 Time: 6:45 pm

Did then and there commit the following offense and the facts supporting this belief are as
follows:

On November 14, 2020 at 5:35 pm, [ received a picture from my Supervisor of Environmental
Health of The Atrium violating the Public Heath Order. When we arrived at 6:45 pm we asked
him in the course of conversation how many people were in attendance of this event which we
noted was a wedding reception upon arrival. He stated he has approximately 125 patrons and that
he was approved to have 140 patrons. I then stated he was not approved to have 140 as he did not
have an approved operational plan on file. Our department was in the process of giving an
approval of 140 patrons but it was not complete.

That these facts herein are true and constitute a violation of Section 11-115 of the Columbia
Code of Ordinances for a violation of Section 1.05 of Order No. 2020-11, promulgated on
September 18, 2020 by the Director of Public Health and Human Services and punishable under
Section 11-81 and 1-8 of the Columbia Code of Ordinances.

Enforcement Officer Signature:

7’74% Settte

Enforcement Officer Name (printed): Taylor Settle






